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IMMEDIATE ACTION

wneriy QU 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
Arndt, Harry Q@ (MA) t.DFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASEINGTON October 12, 1932.

Mrs. Ada L. Arndt, . o3 PEC!AL

241 N. Front St.,
Newport, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consegquently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do. »

Will you please devote a few moments of your time® to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space /0 , thus
indicating whether or not you de51re to mak?£égsz£z%§£1mage during 19335
and sign your name here oy Ada . Use tlmgep“}osed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this she3§5 4

or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemor
departed, and will greatly assist in making the nece g para
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the Qr»

This reply will assure your Government t%;f?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very trul"wﬂzfu

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
M. C. Form 356 2gom Form 493) Assistant.

A[%roved December 1, 10!
IMMEDIATE ACTION

—840¢ OFO




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—M

Arndt, Herry C. (MA)

Sept. 6, 1932,

ilrss Ada L, Arnat,
241 N, Pront St. 2

Newport, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimagss are authorized.
Te date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, eign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

e

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 10339 (Answer “"Yes" or "No")

9. Pleasge state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PIL.GRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN/REPLY RerEriro QME29S) A-M
Arndt Barry C (MA) July 7, 1982

YMrs Ada L Arndt
241 W Front 5t
Newport Pa
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1830, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this ies the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provigidns of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will regeive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Qewernment to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATIOR
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several monthe in advance. It is requested that you
answer the qusstions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or “"Undecided" in the blank apace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and Pe-
turn thie sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope whi¢ch requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in thie office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers end widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enels. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

{Sign here) .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTCON

IN REPLY REFER TOM A-M
Arndt, Harry C., Pvt. 1 el (M-A) M June 9, 1931,

Mrs. Ada L. Arndt,
241 N, Front St.,

Newport, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pllgrlmages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiong for steamship transportation required during the summsr of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible motﬁers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For Thé Quartermaster General,

Assistant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° |
Write answer here

Py @da L Iand

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,

Arndt, Harry C. =1232 M

Mrs. Ada L. Arnd-t,
241 N. Front Ste.,
Newport, Pae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire ito make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
‘jﬂty‘v
- &

\
DN U ‘<’: ruiJ/éour
..f’-“}..l' j'L;/ffL!:

::\,’ { jﬂ {

-~ L9 ? UGHES,
&) ’ 188y Captaln . M. corps,

Yo 8 f~' Assistant.

Y L\ © £t
SRR A 9/? o
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 ___ 0 ’

(Write answer here)

V0w Gl L. Gondl

{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929.

Arndt, Harry C 1232 =M

Mrse. Ada L. Arl'ldt,
241 N, Front Street,
Newport, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
mumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
ne

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No) "yLo

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are ingerested? (Yes) (No) Yla
/i ; : AgeS# Health &) oo/l
4, Please give your age and state of /health, \ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
2 v English — (Ets) (No)
5. What language do you speak? : 2y Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

)
L N t’\wu
Encl, 'JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act kajor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
| WASHINGTON

1N rerLy rerer to QM 293 A-C
Arndt, m C. June 27 , 1929.

¥rs. Lutber Arndt,
241 . Front St.,

Newport, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothsrs
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are. the mother of fhe
late 1st Class Private Harry C. Arndt, C0s Ae, 28th Inf., Whose remaius are
now interred in the louse-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfauson,
lsuse, France. .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ies eurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisione of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-

married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made. A

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope whicﬁ reguires

no poatage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY REFER To QM 2093 A-M

Sep‘b. 6, 193 gc
Arndt, Harry C. (MA)

Mras. Ada L, Arndt,
3'11 :T FI‘OE‘G Stn’

Newport, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
meking inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1233, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
madé_accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

8. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

SRS

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: - Captain, Q. M. Corps,
BNV, Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Aradt Harry C (MA) July 7, 1982

¥rs Ada I Arndt
241 ¥ Front st
Hewport Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1630, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
cpportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act, Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISIOQN, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and eatisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several monthe in advance. It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guéstion. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
" CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"

IN REPLY REFER TO___ | 05 7107

\rndt, Harry Co Prb. 1 cl (M=4) X June ¢, 1931:
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241 MW, Front St.,

Fewport, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgfi@ages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

rﬁl 3
i To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tiths £d¥ steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
m®t be Rade by this office not later than August lst of this year.
IEEis tKBrefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either 8 the words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided" in the blank space
fQ110w1§§ the question.

' O]

E% = As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
nzﬁe aég’return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope wﬁiCh
fequires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowa_}:
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931l. g

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here %

T IR T 1R o o

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q¥ 293 AC June 7, 1930,

Aradt, Barry C. <1232 B

¥rs. Ads L. Arndt,
241 Ne mat 51.,
Newport, Fas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer ths gquestion below
by writing the word "Yeg" or "No" in the blank space following the

gquestion.

As soon ag you have angwered the question, please sign
your name and return thig sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? ____ gL
{Write answer he

re)

(8ign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C October ; LGRO
Arndt, Harry C 1232 .

ira e Ada Ls Arndt,| Tedd,
241 N. Front Street,

Dear Madam: \

The Act of,Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1L, 192¢, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all nécessary expenees of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Govermnment, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number whe desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the ﬁiféfiﬁégé
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visiti
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

NS

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enci. : JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



| WAR DEPARTMENT '
OrrFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER. -

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-c
srndt, Harry C. June 27 , 1929.

lirs. Luther Arndt,
241 N. Froat Stes
Rewport, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of ihe deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to.
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mothsr of the
late 1st Class Private Barry Ce Arnit, Co. As, 26th Inf., whose remains are
now ianterred in the leuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Jomagne-sous-iont fauoon,
lisusa s Francg.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, te
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pll-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect bs made.

For your reply, you may use the sneclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



Dupn

Arndt Herryl C. 56,592 ¥
(Surname.) ‘Christian name i; ful gy (Army serial number.) ‘
Byl lie Co A ®5#h Inf

(Rank and o%:tion.)
State your relationship to the deceased / 4%7:——

Do you desire the remains brought to the Uni}ted States? _ Zb/
(e-or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery?: (%@ or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below az to where they should be gent?

AR AVEL Y W N

(Name of persy(o receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) —~—— (Telegraph office.)

7oA

C\ (Number and street.) (City or town.) £ va (Stute-.-)"/q, p
e/ (Sign here) 2V G’ lﬁ\'

v/ ELU) Y Froid ot Yo o Do

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post omc,e'.)]{ (State.) 7‘2,
. . [ §
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







: In‘regly refer tok
QM - 293 C=R

Augast 11, 1983

Nrss Iuther .‘rmdt,
&4l Horth Front Sts, -
Rewport, Poe

Dear Haodams

The Quartermaster General desires that you be infofmed,thgt*
the permanent grave ofprivete 1/a larry Ce Amndt, Company 4, 28th
Infontry, is Gerave 19, Row 40, Blook 4, Mouse-Argome inarican Gematery,
Romrgno-sous~ilont fongon (Mayweo ), Frondes :

This is one of the permaneht imerican military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be }
marked by headstone of white nafble, of sditable design, with
hname, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstons will be blaged at all graves in
conhection with the improvement work now in brogress, as soon as
Fossible and without waiting for special action or request on the
rart of relatives, ' '

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
€xacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deoessed will be-perpetually main=
tained by this Government in 2 manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroeés. £ o e

Very truly yours,

S o
8 3 r
0.
Gt
e ".',{.
H. J. Conner, [.& Ll
Assistant. [(*8 g E?)
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W ' ' Date_26th June 1919
. REPORT OF DISINTIRIFENT :ND REBURIAL.

e*n'*ms of:

Hone ARNDT Eenry’ G. Tribor 56592

. {Arnds) NG
Rauk bDBkn G Orgaunization: Unkn -
Disinterment aond RcburieFl made by Group i - Imit -
Tiginterred  (Date) ‘ : I:‘rom: (Give cormplete’loontion)
11th June 1919 . Isolated Grave EXERMONT ARDENNES
YAt 35 NE B 302.9 N 283.1
Teburicd LTIt R h et Y g . {Give com*)lete 100'11:1011[ - i f
11%h June 1919 ~ G@rave No 198 Sec 53 Plot 4 { o~

ARGONNE AER’ cmmmmz 5O eas G

o

. ROMAGHNE ,LPJUSL

-

'F?e.)ort as to nn_ture of orig 1:1;1 ouri 1 end condltlon of body upon dlsmtument

Burlal good« bur:l.ed in unlform- body decomposed.

&

B— T

Tas one identification tes foumd upon the body? No

“hat other menas of idéemtifjication vwere found upon the bedy? - Nome

If upon c‘:.sintermnt, effects are found udon the bodies, ‘wey Ulll be Hromptly
gent to the Effects Depot direct, as is re scuired by G. 0. 170, G. H. Q. 1918.,
after being ca rcfully exanined for clues to icdentity in dwumtiul coses, notagion
vhereof will be rode and roported to Chicf, Croves Registration Service,

Supcrvised by Lt Rippem s ) R;H. ROSENTH AL
: ‘ %nd Lieut. 0. M. G.U.S.A
C.0xGroup_ Unit .

J B



.I. LooaTrioN INpEX CARD:

II. RecrsTrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Flla #666.’%}3\

(@B Name TARND T N HER o O e Ser. No. __5_65_32 ____________
AR LBl e o)

()N Rank Pyt /ca s Organization _CQ___,__éSth B 555 o SRRl UT T

(¢) Date of death . 10=10=18 (d) Cause of death __.1515!.; _______________ _ _______

(@) Grave No. 198 ROyt G 5 Blot st dinl ia S G Ra D (e VAP EWT et
(5) Emerg. Address ‘Mrs .Luthez__ rndt (Mo ther)_l_{aw,paxt+ _____________________________________

10.20/- Mar, > Ny

IIL. mp’s/ofésa@ﬁéyé/q_fvzw)/ Sl A;ézpéf;/.-----------;i ............... CKR... (L4

P

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTiox Carp: ml‘? i Date of receipt —..._._._.__ TRt R L
SIS C e 3
(@) Name U-_ULM 3 j k\j\_fi_f L)U\ L\ (D) Relationship ... AAUR =D A B TR
() Address_. 224 ) V1. e _r_s:a_g__gx ______ = ’5\ J%U,_x{g_f__ SR D! (WS e
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.2 _____________ 15 \‘,/\Tf\ﬂ _________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at e L St A T A
(7)F Shippineanstructions uponiarrival of body il S S TEEes eI e
{g)iDisposition inatructions afine tibrotg b0 oS R e e e
Examiner’s Initials o0 UN | Date....: S N eV O e , 192 I
V. A. G. O. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communication from ____________________________ 5 :

A L . % ‘et S iRl W N ot .
confirming request in Par. IV., item______________. , above, or requesting that___ L - el n X

lx aminens 1t o) SIS ac s S S S [Data relee il TNIBAN, LSk bl L8 , 192
VI, G: B: S: Fiins; CORRESEONDENCE—shows. a8 Tollaws: oo fonet o e B

() @aticallation Temos! teferred t0% ook iae i e dor bl el L L S
Al £ Sy
Vi \\ Examiner’s Initials ______« Yol (= IDIHD) o 5 ________ PR , 192 ]/
(/ n \ 4 o \
/;'i:
COUNTRY France CemeTerY No. .. 1232 ,8ec B3 .. Sueer No. 4‘\/_ ‘ f#f
Y 4
/
O RSIMIES o e sl RE L
ql f
s ".\_ V‘_ '\;“ §
) \J



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made —.________________ A -, 192

iy pad by S B o 0 Chiecked by toat eifog It it ¥ e ; , 192
VIII. Fvar Action:
: I cable! onHMAL Lo SF. Fapd - o/ o 102 ;
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 1 31921

J lettorondeetlie Ll B —ion T , 192
B __G‘av_;_%‘f g ______________ . PO AN, Pt i y

IX REMARKS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- .-“ 5 3 R e e e e e e

| T T L R o AR R R RO TN S G el D T T I Ml T R e e
e T e e e e e e e e e e B e e e e L Dt

o
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- e e
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- S e T TR St
!

_________________________________________ e T
e s e e o R
- . WRITE NOTHING BEI ”VV,]}iLé,Elliﬁz_-___-,__v-_--_----.f—‘--------------¢v--——-~-~------***~---~A~‘------------------—._.‘---»--------_-__--5:;%£ﬁ;---

. . ] |



G.R.5. FORM #1 14—A, STATION___Roma_g_na__;/s__ﬁonj;fa_qu _______________

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE mq_.__g,m_;_gg_l____' ________

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon' exhumation of body

Tk s SR il ] 10. N Harry gk Arndt(on body
I [ I GEEE e M has T e tEE)y

AN O S 96592 __________________________________ 163N Lol S G T G ) ol BT L e

S. Rank ____ st 1__01‘ ___________________________ 12,7 Rank.(, S llestily SRISERG VRN Tt & NS

cho o Op A B6%h Ind. - oLk 1 TAIN0) o Pt W LT W VTR | I DA el Lt vy

et it./' 7 “f / 5
5. D.D. __ NENXAQ/A=18fh ... 14 (i) DHB el et L SRR
SIPNOADR N e AT A A T T SO el L AN N

7. Grave No. 498 Be I i 53 15 R GRaV O RN O S N Seciil. . FiuT
g A A AR TR . LN ROy S/ )t 16. Plot _"7““_“"_; _________ ROW, |, il o R
SR NGO G i) S bt 10 Qo Bl S A :
18. Cemetery _ 3 A 1R (o M1 8807 A O W S S
T HOUReSA YOG Aeia Hopa gno~S-ilont feneom

20. Dept. or County _. e e - S R 21l. Country ST

22. G.R.S. Hdqgrs. Code N°"---.’caag----.— T T S—— 2 2 :: ..............

23. Disinterred (Date)_ _____ 1)=gegl oL By 4l gl VAR P _'g_,g_j:erce _______
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name BANYy ATRAY. . e b 2ol Serial No. _?_55?_2 _____________________

Ranki ol ol sioi B,B_‘_.__C_}_.____._ ___________________ Organization co_’___fl_f 28th E[_nf' ______

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?  ¥68 On_bvody? ____ kbl

,;;:Ezcigfi?;_-__,-h__,_},-.ezfa%:CQE:i;-ff:ff;ji;

Wl Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial

29, Any discgrepancy noted upon examinatioﬁ of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

UG HE ORADOVE e siat o e, ol IO Ny e R BT Rl ol SR Y

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Déte y nn%ng@:ﬁfﬁl‘ _______ P .P_.I.Ci_eli'(??__
GIIB skat Boaled by ikl Lovth Wbl B IOONE (bl o e G
Signature of Embalmer, {SUPQT"lBOI’,:_?,r-;——f;::(./f/U



P L’l-

: J 'E —/’ o1 e P,
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) ;BoanQp” A L L N
32. Designation of body: ;i 7‘wi
ARNDT o ' iy :"'., 965
Name _____ ‘m}h o " rm AL : \?&gmalj NOUQZ ..............
-!.w.:.r L+ .;. L] ]‘ :‘“ L '-I' . '::S"_ﬂ
Ran Ky usaesety iyt asl il el sOngani za tiongeast e - HI L L A T £
Mounmg-,iygonne /mer. Uty., lomagne & —I”ont"nmm
33. Consigned to: : Mauge i858
Name o UL e RIMATIETILC S M O Ty At R I T S, B R S e
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) 11-2-23 Bv__ﬁ?'Pfxi;eroe __________

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
x//éij 4/ ﬂﬁwz4e~a~

S
ignature of G R.S. Inspec Orc.*.*mrthington'“”ls‘t L‘G'&"Q'lfbd

36.. Remarks

e _
 37. Shipped from point of Qperations i (Daite)) B iuE Suus IIE S 11=2=21
To point of Concentration _______ U 0 0 ALY Morgue,-RoO
(Name)
Convoyer_______ W.J.Royed. ‘- . Signature Shipping Officer
G

38. Received at Railhead or Point of ‘Concentration: Date

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . . oiomommoaees

To Permanent Cemetery nial) I AL DA R e O Wt s R 8 S
- ~ (Name)
Gonvoyer Rt | TSI e Signature Shipping Officer . . . - . .
40 T RecotVedin "DEANE e 0 o s S o gn et Aot il O L TN A oo Il olle L S et
G.R.S Representatlve _____________________________________________ o e e
SLYRS Do e U Heuseazgonne- Cometory {1232k N
. ate
42, GraVe’ oL delluf By vy subiibovaw, |\ Sy s NG e T SectionM el 0 un
43. Plot. .. bleak«, . SRty cariiin R Row: s utste s EE RIS 1 T L M ot 1)
R S L Gl R




Place...... ng,’ne Sous Hontfaucon

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nutequy, o s,

1 SR EMATNSAQ Fas Sl el e o (e e I el e T ... SERIAL NUMBER .. 56992

RANK. .. PV%e ljc ORGANIZATION T0e, Ko £0T0 Int,

“ 9. Disinterred (date) :  NoV, &, 1921, From (give complete location) :

...................................................... GdT 198} aad 53 pk 4. Ol -l eB R e st et o0 T T R N

¥

BV GrOU Pt et e L e - Unit.........Secsl VI TR ol
2 ;

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

...Nov _2nd 1921 Meuse ArgonneCemetery # %@2x 1232 Gr 19 block A row 40
- unlined casket

By : Group..re=burial .S .. ... (D3 ki il ol doa A T B _ Nature of reburial

4, Report as to nature of original burial'and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Uniform bur lap and pine box, b ody.badly dec omposed-features unrecogaizablee—

~

5. (a)Identification tags: Buried with hody ? .. ygg ...... Ongrave marker? ... ggg . m—

(b) Other meansof identification [ound upon disinterment, and geliel'al remarks :

~body - tag has middle initidl "C"in name
o

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measuvement)_........f_mp ..... T S Lo T

(b) Weigh, (estimated) R 1,
(o) Hair—Colop el Wl il ) e\ de

Quantityle S Sahe e N g

i do
Characteristics ... ..

= (d) Hair on face—Color . 20

EGTSE T . 1 G o
() 1 LIy yh o
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

a

or missing parts ... ... ... D0p %0 det, ......6/,'7‘./;-?"'

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) o e

Left humerus fractured, midile thirds both fgmurs fractured upper thirds rignt™
tibig and fibia fractured inm lower third. 1aft tibia ,fibia and foot missinge ..

7. Disinterment B R T ///% S
. L h ey A ol o ; : S { -t g
supervised by ...« Sl p= b e e A B TN ] S o oo i e

P Ps Kiarég'.‘ S. B, Res O. Worthington lLste Lte GMC

8. Reburial A g s ' Vi i S

supervised hy SlLEEA et lloyy 0 Sppledl o g A .
' W . C» Bland, 1&t:ik ‘
AU Datanl o Geo. C BIdnd, et e QG

=

4} (Title) S

—
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’ ¢
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA E \,\“
T Pile #6663 D

I. Location Inpex Carb: J §

() Name ARNDT. ‘Hewppy Q. . . .. .. Ser. No. E6598- -
ﬁ@! S| TYBWE..
(3) Rank Pyt 1 /o, ' . Organization CoA \284h - Iaf 4o é’

(¢) Date of death 10=10=18 (d) Cause of deathg /@ ¢
I1. RecisTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 198 . Row .= . TN e Wi e Sec.tiimal i YR inapus .

(b) Emerg. AdcerSSHrstthex \rndt{Mother)Newport PR

0, 20 /- S
I, W?’#/Mﬁ;ﬁﬂa’##ﬁ/#ﬁyﬂ i A el cn. 5

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by M AY 13 192]
#d letter of transmittal on 270 . , 192

B RO Ty - a‘#ZNdTommmmg{v/ _________________________________________ Al LS T AU T )

12

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ..__________ A, 8 4 oo K STRL el Bl Y, , 192

VI1I. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,

VIII FOI‘I’U 115 receiv[_‘d_ fI‘Om Gu R- S'.‘ HObOken-‘ N' J' """""""""""""""""""" TITN TR E C  d are 3 192

R e s i e g

COUNTRY CEMBTERY NO 2-ttas 10 0E oAl lar el iuil SHEET No. ...

.R. 8. Form 115-A
it August, 1920

3—8020

Fohsise 1252, 8ec .63 4)

JUN 4 1921
/./_O




WAR DEPARTMENT MAJ-SBO~1-101
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

HeEstire 201 (Arndt, Harry C.) WW March 23, 1920.
Frome’ The Acdjutont General of the Lrmye
Tos The Ouartermaster Genersl of the Lxmy,

Wnshington, De Ca»

Svbject Dote of death of Harry C. Arndt, #56692, Pvt., 1/cl.,
Compeny &£, 28th Inf.

1. Upon investigation, it hos boen ascertoined that
the date of deoth of the above mon herctofore cormmicated to.
you, is erroncous, ~nd thaot this soldier was killed in action
Oct. 10, 1918.

: 2, For purposes of identification, you are advised
that the records show thot the decensed wos enlisted Apr.30,1917,
and the nome of the person to be notified in cose of mergency VLS
given as; Mrs. Luther Arndt, Mother, Newport, Pa.

By order of the Sceretary of VWor:

P.,C.Harris,
The "Ad jutant General.
pers ITRC

"




